Company immediately after the Rights Issue.

After the subscribers’ subscription procured by the Underwriter, the Rights Issue was finally
fully subscribed. The details of the shareholding structure of the Company are shown in the
section ‘‘SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY’’ below in this
announcement.

USE OF PROCEEDS

The gross proceeds from the Rights Issue are approximately HK$100 million and the net
proceeds from the Rights Issue, after deducting professional fees and all other relevant
expenses, are estimated to be approximately HK$95.9 million. The Company will apply the
net proceeds of the Rights Issue in accordance with the proposed use of proceeds as set out
in the section headed ‘‘INTENDED USE OF PROCEEDS’’ in the Prospectus.

– 2 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable
enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after
completion of the Rights Issue is set out below:

Immediately before

completion of the Rights Issue

Immediately after

completion of the Rights Issue

Number of

issued Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

issued Shares

Approximate

%

Name of Shareholders

Mr. He Binfeng 9,172,000 1.53 9,172,000 1.15
HHR Group Holdings Limited
(Note 1) 48,062,000 8.01 48,062,000 6.01

Michael Group Holdings Limited
(Note 1) 187,420,000 31.23 187,420,000 23.43

KVN Holdings Limited (Note 1) 36,750,000 6.12 36,750,000 4.59
DY Holdings Limited (Note 1) 25,544,700 4.26 25,544,700 3.19
QJ Holdings Limited (Note 2) 29,864,000 4.98 29,864,000 3.73

Sub-total 336,812,700 56.13 336,812,700 42.10

QZ Holdings Limited (Note 3) 3,468,000 0.58 3,468,000 0.43
WB Holdings Group Limited
(Note 4) 3,468,000 0.58 3,468,000 0.43

CXD Holdings Limited (Note 5) 3,468,000 0.58 3,468,000 0.43
The Underwriter and/or the
subscriber(s) procured by it
(Note 6) — — 161,664,053 20.21

Other public Shareholders 252,783,300 42.13 291,119,247 36.40

Total 600,000,000 100.00 800,000,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Each of HHR Group Holdings Limited, Michael Group Holdings Limited, KVN Holdings Limited and

DY Holdings Limited is owned by Mr. He Binfeng, an executive Director.

2. QJ Holdings Limited is owned by Ms. Qian Jie, the spouse of Mr. He Binfeng.

3. QZ Holdings Limited is owned by Ms. Qiu Zheng, an executive Director.

4. WB Holdings Group Limited is owned by Mr. Wu Bin, an executive Director.

5. CXD Holdings Limited is owned by Mr. Chen Xiaodong, an executive Director.

6. Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, the Underwriter has undertaken to the Company that (i) it shall

use its best endeavours to procure that each of the subscribers of the Untaken Shares procured by it